Municipal Doc# a-1323

ORDINANCE NO. 456

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 451 DECLARING CERTAIN PLATTED LAND TO BE ANNEXED TO THE CITY OF NORTH MANKATO, MINNESOTA.

The Common Council of the City of North Mankato, Minnesota, does ordain as follows:

(1) That Section (1) of Ordinance No. 451 declaring certain platted land to be annexed to the City of North Mankato, Minnesota, be deleted and the following substituted in lieu thereof:

"(1) The following tract of land lying adjacent to the City of North Mankato and being in the County of Nicollet and described as follows:

LenAl Acres Addition to the City of North Mankato, Nicollet County, Minnesota, according to the Map or Plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Register of Deeds in and for Nicollet County, Minnesota, together with any and all streets, highways and other public right of ways within and adjacent to said described land,

is hereby annexed and declared to be a part of the City of North Mankato and to be included in the corporate limits thereof."

(2) This Ordinance shall take effect from and after its date of

passage and publication.

Passed this 3rd day of September, 1968.

s/ Howard Vetter MAYOR

s/ Harley Witty

CITY CLERK

(Published in the Mankato Free Press this _____ day of September, 1968.)

#20248

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED OCT 21 1968

Jourse of alournant Secretary of State;

Municipal Docket # a-1323